503677281 02/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3723917

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WEI GAO		0)7/11/2011	
LINUS LINDER		0)7/11/2011	
MIAO WANG		C	07/05/2011	
MARK WESTMEYER		C	07/05/2011	
FANWEN ZENG		0)7/05/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY		
Street Address:	100 INI	100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST		
City:	PHILA	PHILADELPHIA		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
State/Country.		SYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19106-	2399		
-	19106-	2399		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	19106-	2399		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	19106- 5 Total: 1	2399 Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	19106- 6 Total: 1	2399 Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	Total: 1 5 Total: 1 0 DATA	2399 Number 13183822		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	19106- S Total: 1 S Total: 2 S Total: 1 S Total: 1	Number 13183822 (215)592-2682 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	19106- 5 Total: 1 5 Total: 2 5 Total: 1 5 Total: 1 5 Total: 2 6 Total: 1 5 Total: 1 6 Total: 1 7 Total: 1 7 Total: 1 6 Total: 1 7 Total: 1 8 Total: 1 8 Total: 1 8 Total: 1	Number 13183822 (215)592-2682 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 215-592-3025 dorothykennedy@dow.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	19106- 5 Total: 1 5 Total: 2 5 Total: 1 5 Total: 1 5 Total: 2 6 Total: 1 5 Total: 1 6 Total: 1 7 Total: 1 8 Total: 1 8 Total: 1 8 Total: 1 8 Total: 1	Number 13183822 (215)592-2682 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 215-592-3025 dorothykennedy@dow.com EDWARD L. BRANT		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	19106- Total: 1 OATA De sent to provideo	Number 13183822 (215)592-2682 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 215-592-3025 dorothykennedy@dow.com EDWARD L. BRANT 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	19106- Total: 1 OATA De sent to provideo	Number 13183822 (215)592-2682 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 215-592-3025 dorothykennedy@dow.com EDWARD L. BRANT		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	19106- S Total: 1 DATA	Number 13183822 (215)592-2682 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 215-592-3025 dorothykennedy@dow.com EDWARD L. BRANT 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	19106- S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 13183822 (215)592-2682 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 215-592-3025 dorothykennedy@dow.com EDWARD L. BRANT 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	19106- S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 13183822 (215)592-2682 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail 215-592-3025 dorothykennedy@dow.com EDWARD L. BRANT 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399 69953-US-NP		

source=69953 Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037652 FRAME: 0087 the other tenergy with the same 120 words was 20 They

FORM 110 (8, 557)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FIXATIVE POLYMER COMPATIBLE WITH HAIR STYLING COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remameration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Rohm and Heas Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, PA 19106 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinsfler referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Pment in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assigner, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/400,656	July 30, 2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignce or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

Al: <u>Spring House</u> PA this 1 sthe day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>11</u>	At: $\underline{Sorrag} H \overline{v} U S e^{-}, V A^{-}$ this $\underline{J P b}$ day of $\underline{T} b A^{-}$, 20 $\underline{J} b A^{-}$ Effective as of July 30, 2010
this 18th Jayof July ,20 11	this 11+2 day of T1, 18/ , 20 //
Effective as of July 30, 2010 /	Effective as of July 30, 2010
Signature: <u>(22)</u> Full Name: Wei Gao Residence: 1217 Buden Place Fort Washington, Pennsy Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America	Signature: Janua Linder Full Name: Linus Linder Residence: 107 Lakeview Drive Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address; Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America
At: <u>SV/ring 149432, PC</u> this <u>Are</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>11</u> Effective as of July 30, 2010	At: $\underline{\qquad}$ At:
Signature: Full Name: Muse Wang Residence: 4740 Macgregor Drive Schwenkaville, Pennsylvania 19473 Country: United States of America	Signature: <u>Mar/1000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

Enter the 4th inventor's PO Box number if different from residence (default is Same as Residence)

PATENT REEL: 037652 FRAME: 0088

FORM 113

× · · · ×



Additional names, addresses and signatures to be attached to Form No. 1000 Entitled: DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

At: <u>Gwynedd</u> , <u>PA</u> this <u>5th</u> day of <u>July</u> . 20 <u>11</u>	
	At:
this 5.6 day of Tully, 20 11	this day of, 20
0	
and the second s	
In the second se	
Signature: 25 0	Signature:
Full Name: Fanwen Zeng	Full Name:
Residence: 48 Hudnut Lane	Residence:
	incommune.
Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502	
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address:
At:	Αε
this day of , 20	this day of, 20
Signature:	Signature:
(*************************************	
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Carrier and Car
	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
S	
At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of, 20
with the second	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	
	Citizenship:
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
At	At
4 vvvv	
this, 20,	this, 20,
1	
ş (
Signature	Signature
Full Name:	Full Name:
8	
Residence:	Residence:
1 I	
Country	Country:
Chizenship.	Citizenship:
Construction and the second seco	permension,
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
At	λ
	At:
this day of, 20	this day of, 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence
ອ້ານແຮ່ວາມກາວການເບິ່ງ	EXCENSERVE.
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address	The Address
38	P.O. Address:

RECORDED: 02/03/2016